
Year ROI Profit 

2009-10 20.52% $20,520.00

2010-11 14.05% $14,050.00

2011-12 164.04% $164,040.00

2012-13 6.13% $6,130.00

2013-14 -5.65% ($5,650.00)

2014-15 65.76% $65,760.00

2015-16 2.01% $2,010.00

2016-17 55.00% $55,000.00

2017-18 -49.70% ($49,700.00)

2018-19 56.07% $56,070.00

2019-20 -30.79% ($30,790.00)

2020-21 55.06% $55,060.00

2021-22 56.52% $56,520.00

2022-23 -0.86% ($860.00)
Avg. Yearly 29.15% $408,174.57

Yearly profit is based off a one time, initial 

$100k investment, with profit taken out 

each year.  This is my own conservative 

approach toward investing in sports 

betting.  Each year I bank my profit and 

restart the following season with the same 

$100,000 bankroll.

$20,520.00 
$34,570.00 

$198,610.00 $204,740.00 $199,090.00 

$264,850.00 $266,860.00 

$321,860.00 

$272,160.00 

$328,230.00 

$297,440.00 

$352,500.00 

$409,020.00 $408,160.00 

NFL & College Football - Career Profit (2009-2023)

10 of 14 profitable seasons
+49.52% ROI in winning years

+$409K Career Profit

Over 4,300 Total Picks100% Honesty & Integrity
Picks released in records table at kickoff time.

Picks released to Twitter & Facebook at kickoff.

Exportable archived analysis & results.

Third party sports pick monitoring every year.

Visit - freddywills.com/records
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Pick 

Date
Sport Type Bet Advice  (Analysis & Archive Linked)

% of 

Bank 

Roll

Odds W/L Net $
Season 

ROI

Career Net 

Profit

Freddywills.com  -  2022-23 Footbal Pick History

2/12/23 NFL Prop Chiefs total rushing TD's O 0.5 -150 2% play 1.5 -1.1 Win $1,364.00 -0.86% $408,174.57

2/12/23 NFL Spread Chiefs +3 -125 5.5% MAX NFL POD Buy 1/2 5.5 -1.25 Win $4,400.00 -2.22% $406,810.57

2/12/23 NFL PropKelce anytime TD -115 1% play / Pacheco over 16.5 rec yards 0.55Ã‚Â©r c y1.55 -1.1 Win $1,409.09 -6.62% $402,410.57

2/12/23 NFL Prop McKinnon longest rush under 8.5 yards 0.55% play 0.55 -1.1 Loss -$550.00 -8.03% $401,001.48

2/12/23 NFL Prop Davonta Smith over 65.5 yards receiving 0.55% 0.55 -1.1 Win $500.00 -7.48% $401,551.48

2/12/23 NFL Prop Goedert first reception over 8.5 yards 0.55Ã‚Â© 0.55 -1.1 Win $500.00 -7.98% $401,051.48

2/12/23 NFL Prop Hasan redick under 3.5 tackles 1 -1.1 Win $909.09 -8.48% $400,551.48

2/12/23 NFL Spread Mahomes under 9.5 yards first completion 0.55 -1.1 Loss -$550.00 -9.39% $399,642.39

1/29/23 NFL Spread Chiefs -120 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.2 Win $4,583.33 -8.84% $400,192.39

1/29/23 NFL Spread Chiefs -120 1st half 2.5% 2.5 -1.2 Win $2,083.33 -13.42% $395,609.06

1/29/23 NFL Spread 49ers +3 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -15.51% $393,525.73

1/29/23 NFL Prop Purdy under 10.5 rush yards 0.55% 0.55 -1.1 Win $500.00 -12.21% $396,825.73

1/22/23 NFL Total Cowboys / 49ers Over 46.5 5.5% NFL POD 5 -1.1 Loss -$5,000.00 -12.71% $396,325.73

1/22/23 NFL Spread Cowboys +4 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -7.71% $401,325.73

1/22/23 NFL Spread Bengals +6 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -5.51% $403,525.73

1/21/23 NFL PropDaniel Jones O42.5 rushing yards 0.55% @ -110  / Travis Etienne Over 18.5 receiving yards 0.55% @ -110 / Saquan Barkley over 28.5 receiving yards 0.55% -110 / Dallas Goedert Over 52.5 receving yards 0.55% 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$1,700.00 -8.51% $400,525.73

1/21/23 NFL Total Giants / Eagles Over 48 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -6.81% $402,225.73

1/21/23 NFL Spread Chiefs -9 1.1% play / Kelce Anytime TD -135 1.35% play 2.45 -1.1 Loss -$100.00 -3.51% $405,525.73

1/15/23 NFL Teaser Bengals -1 / Tampa +8.5 4.4% teaser 4.4 -1.1 Loss -$4,400.00 -3.41% $405,625.73

1/15/23 NFL Spread Giants +3 (-115) 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.15 Win $4,782.61 0.99% $410,025.73

1/14/23 NFL Prop Trevor Lawrence Over 14.5 rush yards 1.1% play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 -3.79% $405,243.12

1/14/23 NFL Spread Jaguars +3 -125 3.5% play 3.5 -1.25 Win $2,800.00 -2.69% $406,343.12

1/14/23 NFL Spread Seahawks +10 -115 1.15% Free Play 1.15 -1.1 Loss -$1,150.00 -5.49% $403,543.12

1/14/23 NFL Spread 49ers / SEAHAWKS UNDER 20.5 1ST HALF 2.2% PLAY 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -4.34% $404,693.12

1/14/23 NFL Prop Kittle any time TD +160 / Aiyuk Under 44.5 rec yards 0.55% each 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 -2.14% $406,893.12

1/9/23 NCAAF Spread TCU +14 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -1.04% $407,993.12

1/8/23 NCAAF Total Georgia / TCU Under 64 4.4% NCAAF POD 4.4 -1.1 Loss -$4,400.00 1.16% $410,193.12

1/8/23 NFL Spread Lions +5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 5.56% $414,593.12

+$409K Career Profit
Visit - freddywills.com/records
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1/8/23 NFL Spread Rams +6 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 3.56% $412,593.12

1/8/23 NFL Total Chiefs Raiders Over 51 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 1.56% $410,593.12

1/8/23 NFL Money Line Steelers -145 3% play 3.5 -1.45 Win $2,413.79 4.86% $413,893.12

1/8/23 NFL Prop Isaiah McKenzie (BUF) Over 30.5 receiving yards 1.1% Free play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 2.45% $411,479.33

1/8/23 NFL Spread Tampa +4.5 1.1% free play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 3.55% $412,579.33

1/8/23 NFL Spread Patriots +7.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 4.65% $413,679.33

1/8/23 NFL ParlayBengals -430 / Broncos -165 NFL Parlay -102 3.06% risk to win 3%.3.06 -1.02 Win $3,000.00 7.95% $416,979.33

1/8/23 NFL TeaserFilling open teaser spot from last week w/Browns +8.5 this week since Bengals +7.5 was postponed, and we are Green on Seahawks +8.  Your sportsbook should offer this, and should be in your open or fill open bets. 3 -1.2 Loss -$3,000.00 4.95% $413,979.33

1/7/23 NFL Spread Titans +7 -120 3.5% play 3.5 -1.2 Win $2,916.67 7.95% $416,979.33

1/2/23 NCAAF Spread Penn State pk 4.4% NCAAF POD 4.4 -1.1 Win $4,000.00 5.03% $414,062.66

1/2/23 NCAAF Total USC / TULANE OVER 64 3.3% PLAY 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 1.03% $410,062.66

1/2/23 NCAAF Spread Miss State -3 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -1.97% $407,062.66

1/1/23 NFL Spread Vikings +3.5 -1.15 2.5% play 2.5 -1.15 Loss -$2,500.00 -4.97% $404,062.66

1/1/23 NFL Teaser Seahawks +8 / Bengals +7.5 -120 3% teaser 3 -1.2 Postponed $0.00 -2.47% $406,562.66

1/1/23 NFL Total Panthers/ Bucs Over 40 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -2.47% $406,562.66

1/1/23 NFL Teaser Steelers +8.5 / Dolphins +8.5 3.3% teaser 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -4.47% $404,562.66

1/1/23 NFL Spread Saints +5.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 -7.47% $401,562.66

1/1/23 NFL Money Line Commanders -128 3% play 3 -1.28 Loss -$3,000.00 -8.47% $400,562.66

1/1/23 NFL Spread Bucs -3 -125 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.25 Win $4,400.00 -5.47% $403,562.66

12/31/22 NCAAF Total Ohio State / Georgia Over 62 4.4% play 4.4 -1.1 Win $4,000.00 -9.87% $399,162.66

12/31/22 NCAAF Spread Ohio State +6 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -13.87% $395,162.66

12/31/22 NCAAF Spread TCU +8 2.2% PLAY 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -15.87% $393,162.66

12/31/22 NCAAF Spread Alabama -7 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -17.87% $391,162.66

12/31/22 NCAAF Spread Kentucky +3 -115 1.15% Free Play 1.15 -1.15 Loss -$1,150.00 -20.87% $388,162.66

12/30/22 NCAAF Spread Wyoming +3 -120 3% play 3 -1.2 Push $0.00 -19.72% $389,312.66

12/30/22 NCAAF Money Line Notre Dame -160 4% play 4 -1.6 Win $2,500.00 -19.72% $389,312.66

12/30/22 NCAAF Total NC State / Maryland Under 46 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -22.22% $386,812.66

12/29/22 NCAAF Total Washington / Texas Over 66.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -24.22% $384,812.66

12/29/22 NCAAF Spread Florida State -10 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 -20.92% $388,112.66

12/28/22 NCAAF Spread Ole Miss -3.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -19.82% $389,212.66

12/28/22 NCAAF Total Arkansas / Kansas Over 68.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -16.52% $392,512.66

12/28/22 NCAAF Spread UCF +3.5 2.2% PLAY 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -18.52% $390,512.66

12/27/22 NCAAF Spread Oklahoma State +4.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 -16.32% $392,712.66

12/27/22 NCAAF Spread East Carolina -7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -15.22% $393,812.66
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12/27/22 NCAAF Spread Memphis -7 -115 2.5% play 2.5 -1.15 Win $2,173.91 -17.22% $391,812.66

12/26/22 NFL Spread Colts +3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -19.39% $389,638.75

12/26/22 NCAAF Spread New Mexico State +3.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -17.19% $391,838.75

12/25/22 NFL Money Line Broncos -160 3.5% play 3.5 -1.1 Loss -$3,500.00 -20.19% $388,838.75

12/25/22 NFL Spread Dolphins -3 -120 2.5% 2.5 -1.1 Loss -$2,500.00 -16.69% $392,338.75

12/24/22 NFL Money Line Steelers -130 3% play 3 -1.3 Win $2,307.69 -14.19% $394,838.75

12/24/22 NFL Total Cowboys / Eagles Over 47 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 -16.50% $392,531.06

12/24/22 NFL Total Giants/ Vikings Over 47.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -21.50% $387,531.06

12/24/22 NFL Spread Saints +8.5  / Panthers +8.5 3.3% Teaser play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -24.50% $384,531.06

12/24/22 NFL Total Bills / Bears Under 40.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -27.50% $381,531.06

12/23/22 NCAAF Money Line Wake Forest -135 2% play 2 -1.35 Win $1,481.48 -25.30% $383,731.06

12/23/22 NCAAF Spread LA Lafayette +7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Push $0.00 -26.78% $382,249.58

12/22/22 NFL Spread Jets -1.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -26.78% $382,249.58

12/22/22 NCAAF Spread Air Force +3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -24.58% $384,449.58

12/21/22 NCAAF Spread Western Kentucky +4 2.2% / Western Kentucky +160 1% 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -26.58% $382,449.58

12/21/22 NCAAF Money Line Western Kentucky +160 1% 1 1.6 Win $1,600.00 -29.58% $379,449.58

12/20/22 NCAAF Total Toledo /Liberty Under 54.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -31.18% $377,849.58

12/20/22 NCAAF Spread Eastern Michigan +4.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -34.18% $374,849.58

12/18/22 NFL Spread Bucs +3.5 1.1% free play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 -36.18% $372,849.58

12/18/22 NFL Money Line Raiders -123 4% play 4 -1.23 Win $3,252.03 -35.08% $373,949.58

12/18/22 NFL Money LineLions +110 3% play - at bovada - hedging off Jets due to Zach Wilson news. 3 1.1 Win $3,300.00 -38.33% $370,697.55

12/18/22 NFL Spread Jets -1 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 -41.63% $367,397.55

12/18/22 NFL Total Cowboys / Jaguars Over 47.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -36.13% $372,897.55

12/18/22 NFL Teaser Steelers +8.5 / Cardinals +7.5 2.2% 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -39.13% $369,897.55

12/18/22 NFL Spread Bears +9 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -36.93% $372,097.55

12/17/22 NCAAF Spread BYU +4.5 2.2% PLAY 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -38.93% $370,097.55

12/17/22 NFL Teaser Ravens +9 / Bills -1 3.3% Teaser Play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -40.93% $368,097.55

12/17/22 NCAAF Spread Fresno State -4 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -37.63% $371,397.55

12/17/22 NCAAF Spread Florida +9.5 1.1% free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 -39.63% $369,397.55

12/17/22 NFL Spread Vikings -3.5 1.1% play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 -38.53% $370,497.55

12/16/22 NCAAF Spread UAB -11 2.2% PLAY 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -37.43% $371,597.55

12/16/22 NCAAF Total Louisville / Cinci Under 42.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -35.23% $373,797.55

12/15/22 NFL Spread Seahawks +3.5 -115 3% play 3 -1.15 Loss -$3,000.00 -38.23% $370,797.55

12/11/22 NFL Spread Dolphins -170 3% play 3 -1.7 Loss -$3,000.00 -35.23% $373,797.55
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12/11/22 NFL Spread Dolphins 1st Half Over 14 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -32.23% $376,797.55

12/11/22 NFL Spread Bucs +3.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -28.93% $380,097.55

12/11/22 NFL Spread Panthers +4 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -25.63% $383,397.55

12/11/22 NFL Teaser Ravens +7.5  / Cardinals +7.5 3.3% Teaser of the week 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -27.63% $381,397.55

12/11/22 NFL Spread Browns +6 2.2% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -24.33% $384,697.55

12/11/22 NFL PropAll 0.55% to win 0.5% Mostert (MIA) longest rush O12.5 0.55% / Okonkwo(TEN) receiving yards Over 30.5 0.55% / Waddle (MIA) longest reception Over 24.5 0.55% / Bellinger (NYG) Over 24.5 receiving yards / Swift (DET) Over 29.5 receiving yards2.75 -1.1 Loss $650.00 -21.03% $387,997.55

12/11/22 NFL Teaser Vikings +8.5 / Eagles -1 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -21.68% $387,347.55

12/11/22 NFL Total Giants / Eagles Under 45 1.1% play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 -18.38% $390,647.55

12/10/22 NCAAF Money Line Navy -138 5.5% MAX NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.38 Loss -$5,500.00 -17.28% $391,747.55

12/8/22 NFL Total Rams / Raiders O41.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -11.78% $397,247.55

12/5/22 NFL Spread Tampa -3 -115 2.5% play 2.5 -1.15 Loss -$2,500.00 -9.58% $399,447.55

12/4/22 NFL Spread Dolphins +4.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -7.08% $401,947.55

12/4/22 NFL Total Chiefs/Bengals O26 1st Half 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -4.88% $404,147.55

12/4/22 NFL Spread Titans +4.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -2.68% $406,347.55

12/4/22 NFL Spread Jets +3 1.1% free play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 0.62% $409,647.55

12/4/22 NFL Teaser Giants +8.5 / Bengals +8.5 3.3% Teaser of the Week 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 1.72% $410,747.55

12/4/22 NFL Spread Falcons pk 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 -1.28% $407,747.55

12/4/22 NFL Total Jets / Vikings Over 44 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 4.22% $413,247.55

12/4/22 NFL TeaserRavens -2.5 / Jaguars +7.5 -120 2.4% play 6.5 point NFL Teaser 2.4 -1.2 Loss -$2,400.00 1.22% $410,247.55

12/3/22 NCAAF Spread Purdue +17 -120 2.5 %play 2.5 -1.2 Loss -$2,500.00 3.62% $412,647.55

12/3/22 NCAAF Spread Tulane -2.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 6.12% $415,147.55

12/3/22 NCAAF Teaser Kansas State +7.5 / Clemson -1.5 3.3% Teaser of the week 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 3.12% $412,147.55

12/3/22 NCAAF Spread Ohio +3.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 0.12% $409,147.55

12/3/22 NCAAF Spread Fresno State +3.5 -120 5.5% MAX POD 5.5 -1.2 Win $4,583.33 1.22% $410,247.55

12/3/22 NCAAF Spread Georgia -10 1st Half 2.2% Play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -3.37% $405,664.22

12/2/22 NCAAF Spread USC -135 4% PAC 12 Championship play 4 -135 Loss -$4,000.00 -5.37% $403,664.22

12/2/22 NCAAF Total North Texas / UTSA Over 69.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -1.37% $407,664.22

12/1/22 NFL Prop Josh Allen Over 45 rush yards 1.1% play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 -3.37% $405,664.22

12/1/22 NFL Spread Patriots +4 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -2.27% $406,764.22

11/27/22 NFL Total Saints /49ers Over 42.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -0.07% $408,964.22

11/27/22 NFL Total Raiders / Seahawks O47.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 3.23% $412,264.22

11/27/22 NFL Spread Cardinals +3 -120 2.4% play 2.4 -1.1 Win $2,181.82 1.23% $410,264.22

11/27/22 NFL Spread Jaguars +3.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 -0.95% $408,082.40

11/27/22 NFL Teaser Jets -1 / Titans +7.5 3.3% teaser play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -1.95% $407,082.40
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11/27/22 NFL Spread Bucs -3 -120 3.5% play 3.5 -1.2 Loss -$3,500.00 -4.95% $404,082.40

11/27/22 NFL Teaser Panthers +7.5 / Steelers +9 3.5% 6.5 point teaser 3.5 -1.2 Win $2,916.67 -1.45% $407,582.40

11/26/22 NCAAF Spread Notre Dame +5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -4.37% $404,665.73

11/26/22 NCAAF Spread Southern Miss -3 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -1.07% $407,965.73

11/26/22 NCAAF Spread Iowa State +10 3.3% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -4.07% $404,965.73

11/26/22 NCAAF Spread Wisconsin -3 -115 4% play 4 -1.15 Loss -$4,000.00 -1.87% $407,165.73

11/26/22 NCAAF Total Oregon / Oregon State Under 58 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 2.13% $411,165.73

11/26/22 NCAAF Money Line Kentucky -144 3.5% play 3.5 -1.44 Win $2,430.56 7.63% $416,665.73

11/26/22 NCAAF Spread UTEP +17 1.1% FREE PLAY 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 5.20% $414,235.17

11/26/22 NCAAF Total Ohio State / Michigan Under 28 1st half 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 4.20% $413,235.17

11/26/22 NCAAF Spread Georgia STate +7 -120 2.5% play 2.5 -1.2 Win $2,083.00 6.40% $415,435.17

11/26/22 NCAAF Teaser Ohio State -1.5 / Washington State +7.5 3.3% teaser 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 4.32% $413,352.17

11/25/22 NCAAF Total Arizona / Arizona St Over 66 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 7.62% $416,652.17

11/25/22 NCAAF Spread California +11 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 5.62% $414,652.17

11/25/22 NCAAF Spread Arkansas -3.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 4.62% $413,652.17

11/25/22 NCAAF SpreadIowa -0.5 / Florida State +0.5 / Kansas St -1.5 3.3% 10 point teaser3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 7.92% $416,952.17

11/25/22 NCAAF Spread Baylor +8.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 11.22% $420,252.17

11/25/22 NCAAF Spread Tulane +1.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 13.42% $422,452.17

11/25/22 NCAAF Total Texas / Baylor Under 56 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 10.42% $419,452.17

11/24/22 NCAAF Money Line Miss State +110 3% play 3 1.1 Win $3,300.00 12.62% $421,652.17

11/24/22 NFL Prop Dalton Schultz over 38.5 receibg yards 1.2% play at -1.2 1.2 -1.2 Loss -$1,200.00 9.32% $418,352.17

11/24/22 NFL Prop Josh Allen Over 42.5 rushing yards 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 10.52% $419,552.17

11/24/22 NFL Teaser Bills -2.5 / Cowboys -2.5 4.2% 6.5 point teaser at -120 4.2 -1.2 Win $3,500.00 9.52% $418,552.17

11/23/22 NFL Spread Patriots +3 -120 buy 1/2 5.5% MAX NFL POD 5.5 -1.2 Loss -$5,500.00 6.02% $415,052.17

11/22/22 NCAAF Spread Ball State +3 -120 3% play 3 -1.2 Win $2,500.00 11.52% $420,552.17

11/20/22 NFL Spread Cowboys / Vikings Over 48.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 9.02% $418,052.17

11/20/22 NFL Spread Cowboys -1.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 12.32% $421,352.17

11/20/22 NFL Spread Jets +3.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 9.32% $418,352.17

11/20/22 NFL Spread Colts +7 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 12.62% $421,652.17

11/20/22 NFL Teaser Bills -1.5 / Raiders +8.5 3.3% NFL Teaser of the week. 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 7.62% $416,652.17

11/20/22 NFL Spread Texans +3.5 -120 2.5% play 2.5 -1.1 Loss -$2,500.00 4.62% $413,652.17

11/20/22 NFL Spread Falcons -140 1.4% free play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 7.12% $416,152.17

11/19/22 NCAAF Spread Utah State -1 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 6.12% $415,152.17

11/19/22 NCAAF Spread USC -2 3.3% PLAY 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 4.12% $413,152.17
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11/19/22 NCAAF Spread Arkansas +3 -120 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.2 Win $4,583.33 1.12% $410,152.17

11/19/22 NCAAF Total Auburn / Wkty Under 54 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -3.46% $405,568.84

11/19/22 NCAAF Spread Southern Miss +7.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -1.26% $407,768.84

11/19/22 NCAAF Total Georgia / Kentucky Under 48 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -3.26% $405,768.84

11/19/22 NCAAF Spread Kansas +9 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -6.26% $402,768.84

11/19/22 NCAAF Money Line  Southern Miss +255 0.2% bonus 0.2 2.55 Loss -$200.00 -4.06% $404,968.84

11/19/22 NCAAF Teaser Iowa +8.5  / Baylor +8.5 3.3% Teaser of the week 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -3.86% $405,168.84

11/19/22 NCAAF Spread Illinois +17.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 -6.86% $402,168.84

11/19/22 NCAAF Total Michigan / Illinois Under 21.5 1st half 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -7.86% $401,168.84

11/19/22 NCAAF Spread Navy +16 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -9.86% $399,168.84

11/17/22 NFL Money Line Packers -175 3.5% play 3.5 -1.75 Loss -$3,500.00 -12.86% $396,168.84

11/17/22 NCAAF Spread Tulane -3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -9.36% $399,668.84

11/14/22 NFL Spread Commanders +11 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -11.36% $397,668.84

11/13/22 NFL Spread Packers +4.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -13.36% $395,668.84

11/13/22 NFL Spread Colts +4.5 1.1% play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 -16.36% $392,668.84

11/13/22 NFL Spread Browns +3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -17.36% $391,668.84

11/13/22 NFL Total Giants / Texans Over 40.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -15.16% $393,868.84

11/13/22 NFL Teaser Broncos +8.5 / 49ers -1.5 3.3% Teaser of the week 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -12.96% $396,068.84

11/13/22 NFL TotalSeahawks / Bucs Under 45 1.1% Free PLay (recapped yesterday's performance on website)1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 -15.96% $393,068.84

11/12/22 NCAAF Spread California +14 5.5% MAX POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 -16.96% $392,068.84

11/12/22 NCAAF Spread Wake Forest -4 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -11.46% $397,568.84

11/12/22 NCAAF Spread Miss State +16.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -9.26% $399,768.84

11/12/22 NCAAF Spread Texas Tech -3.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -5.96% $403,068.84

11/12/22 NCAAF Spread South Carolina +8.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -8.96% $400,068.84

11/12/22 NCAAF Spread Louisville +7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -6.76% $402,268.84

11/12/22 NCAAF Teaser Kansas State +8.5 / Texas -1.5 3.3% teaser of the week play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -4.56% $404,468.84

11/12/22 NCAAF Total Ole Miss / Alabama Over 64.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -1.26% $407,768.84

11/12/22 NCAAF Spread Arkansas +3.5 -105 3.3% play 3.3 -1.05 Win $3,142.86 2.04% $411,068.84

11/12/22 NCAAF Spread South Florida +17.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -1.10% $407,925.98

11/12/22 NCAAF Spread Iowa State -1.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 1.10% $410,125.98

11/12/22 NCAAF Total Army / Troy Under 46 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 2.20% $411,225.98

11/12/22 NCAAF Spread Purdue +7 -120 3% play 3 -1.2 Win $2,500.00 0.20% $409,225.98

11/10/22 NFL Teaser Panthers +8.5 / Steelers +7.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -2.30% $406,725.98

11/10/22 NCAAF Spread Tulsa +7 2.2% play / Tulsa +220 0.2% bonus 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -4.30% $404,725.98
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11/10/22 NCAAF Spread Tulsa +220 0.2% play 0.2 2.2 Loss -$200.00 -2.10% $406,925.98

11/9/22 NCAAF Spread Kent State -2 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -1.90% $407,125.98

11/7/22 NFL Spread Saints +1.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -3.90% $405,125.98

11/6/22 NFL Total Seahawks / Cardinals Under 49 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -1.70% $407,325.98

11/6/22 NFL Money Line Bucs -150 3% play 3 -1.5 Win $2,000.00 1.60% $410,625.98

11/6/22 NFL Spread Cardinals -1.5 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 -0.40% $408,625.98

11/6/22 NFL Spread Panthers +7.5 -115 3% play 3 -115 Loss -$3,000.00 5.10% $414,125.98

11/6/22 NFL Spread Commanders +3.5 -115 4% play 4 -1.15 Win $3,478.26 8.10% $417,125.98

11/6/22 NFL Teaser Bears +10.5 / Jaguars +8.5 3.3% teaser of the week 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 4.62% $413,647.72

11/6/22 NFL Spread Falcons +3 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Push $0.00 1.62% $410,647.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Spread Clemson -3 -120 buy 1/2 3.5% play 3.5 -1.2 Loss -$3,500.00 1.62% $410,647.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Spread Houston +3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 5.12% $414,147.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Spread Memphis +3.5 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 7.32% $416,347.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Spread Tennessee Vols +8 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 12.82% $421,847.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Teaser Iowa State -1 / Kansas State +8.5 3.3% teaser of the week! 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 16.12% $425,147.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Spread Georgia Tech +3.5 3.3 %play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 13.12% $422,147.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Total Army / Air Force Under 40.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 10.12% $419,147.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Spread Iowa +4.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 8.12% $417,147.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Spread Texas AM -3 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 6.12% $415,147.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Total Maryland / Wisconsin Under 49 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 9.42% $418,447.72

11/5/22 NCAAF Spread LSU +14 -120 BUY 1/2 1.2% PLAY 1.2 -1.2 Win $1,000.00 7.42% $416,447.72

11/4/22 NCAAF Spread Oregon State +4.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 6.42% $415,447.72

11/3/22 NCAAF Spread App STate -3 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 3.42% $412,447.72

10/31/22 NFL Spread Bengals -3 -120 2.5% play 2.5 -1.2 Loss -$2,500.00 5.62% $414,647.72

10/30/22 NFL Spread Seahawks -3 5.5% MAX NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 8.12% $417,147.72

10/30/22 NFL Money Line Patriots -125 3.5% play 3.5 -1.25 Win $2,800.00 3.12% $412,147.72

10/30/22 NFL SpreadSteelers +10.5 1.1% Free Play  **78-50 +$41,377 L 128 free NFL picks1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 0.32% $409,347.72

10/30/22 NFL Spread Panthers +4 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 1.42% $410,447.72

10/30/22 NFL Total Vikings/Cardinals Under 1st Half 24 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Push $0.00 -0.58% $408,447.72

10/30/22 NFL Total Dolphins / Lions Over 51.5 2.2 %play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 -0.58% $408,447.72

10/30/22 NFL Teaser Broncos +8 / Commanders +9 3.3% NFL teaser 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 -2.58% $406,447.72

10/29/22 NCAAF Spread Kentucky +3.5 2nd half 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 -5.58% $403,447.72

10/29/22 NCAAF Spread Pittsburgh +3 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 -4.48% $404,547.72

10/29/22 NCAAF Spread UAB -4.5 2.2% PLAY 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 1.02% $410,047.72
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10/29/22 NCAAF Teaser Texas A&M +8 / Baylor +8.5 2.2% teaser 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 3.22% $412,247.72

10/29/22 NCAAF Spread Missouri +3.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 1.22% $410,247.72

10/29/22 NCAAF Spread Nebraska +7.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -1.78% $407,247.72

10/29/22 NCAAF Spread Cinci +2 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 0.42% $409,447.72

10/29/22 NCAAF Spread Notre Dame +3 -120 4% play 4 -1.2 Win $3,333.33 3.72% $412,747.72

10/29/22 NCAAF Spread Iowa State +1.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 0.38% $409,414.39

10/29/22 NCAAF Spread West Virginia +7.5 3.3% play / West Virginia +240 0.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 2.58% $411,614.39

10/29/22 NCAAF Spread Arkansas -3.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 5.88% $414,914.39

10/29/22 NCAAF Total Kentucky / Tennessee Over 62 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 4.88% $413,914.39

10/28/22 NCAAF Spread BYU -3 3.3% PLAY 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 8.18% $417,214.39

10/27/22 NCAAF Spread Washington State +7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 11.48% $420,514.39

10/27/22 NFL Money Line Tampa -130 2.5% play 2.5 -1.2 Loss -$2,500.00 9.48% $418,514.39

10/23/22 NFL Total Dolphins / Steelers Over 44.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 11.98% $421,014.39

10/23/22 NFL Spread 49ERS +1 2.2% PLAY 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 15.28% $424,314.39

10/23/22 NFL Spread Colts +3 -125 3.5% play 3.5 -1.25 Loss -$3,500.00 17.48% $426,514.39

10/23/22 NFL Teaser Bengals -0.5 / Broncos +7.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 20.98% $430,014.39

10/23/22 NFL Spread Browns +7 -125 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.25 Win $4,400.00 17.98% $427,014.39

10/23/22 NFL Spread Giants +3.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 13.58% $422,614.39

10/23/22 NFL Spread LIONS +7 3.3% PLAY 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 12.58% $421,614.39

10/22/22 NCAAF Spread California +7.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 15.88% $424,914.39

10/22/22 NCAAF Spread Kansas State +3.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 13.88% $422,914.39

10/22/22 NCAAF Spread Pittsburgh +2.5 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 17.18% $426,214.39

10/22/22 NCAAF Spread Liberty +7 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 22.68% $431,714.39

10/22/22 NCAAF Money Line LSU -130 3% PLAY 3 -1.3 Win $2,307.69 19.68% $428,714.39

10/22/22 NCAAF Spread Oklahoma State +6 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 17.38% $426,406.70

10/22/22 NCAAF Spread Oregon -6.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 15.38% $424,406.70

10/22/22 NCAAF Teaser Boise State +8.5 / Texas Tech pk 2.2% Teaser of the week 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 14.38% $423,406.70

10/22/22 NCAAF Money Line Wisconsin -120 3% play 3 -1.2 Win $2,500.00 12.38% $421,406.70

10/22/22 NCAAF Money Line LA Tech +130 2.5% play 2.5 1.3 Loss -$2,500.00 9.88% $418,906.70

10/21/22 NCAAF Spread SMU +3.5 3.3% PLAY 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 12.38% $421,406.70

10/20/22 NFL Spread Saints +3 -120 2.5% play buy 1/2 2.5 -1.2 Loss -$2,500.00 9.38% $418,406.70

10/20/22 NCAAF Spread South Alabama -3 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 11.88% $420,906.70

10/17/22 NFL Spread Broncos +4 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 12.98% $422,006.70

10/16/22 NFL Total Jets / Packers Over 45 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 10.98% $420,006.70
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10/16/22 NCAAF Spread 49ers -4.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 14.28% $423,306.70

10/16/22 NFL Spread Giants +6 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 15.38% $424,406.70

10/16/22 NFL Teaser Jaguars +7.5 / Chiefs +8.5 3.3% teaser 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 13.38% $422,406.70

10/16/22 NFL Spread Dolphins +3 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 10.38% $419,406.70

10/16/22 NFL Spread Patriots +3 -120 buy 1/2 3.5% play 3.5 -1.2 Win $2,916.67 15.88% $424,906.70

10/16/22 NFL Total Patriots/Browns Over 43 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 12.96% $421,990.03

10/16/22 NCAAF Money Line  FSU +155 1% ML bonus 1 1.55 Loss -$1,000.00 10.96% $419,990.03

10/15/22 NCAAF Spread Florida State +3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 11.96% $420,990.03

10/15/22 NCAAF Spread Kentucky +4 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 14.16% $423,190.03

10/15/22 NCAAF Spread LSU +3 -120 4% PLAY 4 -1.2 Win $3,333.33 9.16% $418,190.03

10/15/22 NCAAF Spread NC State +3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 5.83% $414,856.70

10/15/22 NCAAF Spread Indiana +11.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 8.03% $417,056.70

10/15/22 NCAAF Money Line INdiana +340 0.5% play 0.5 3.4 Loss -$500.00 6.03% $415,056.70

10/15/22 NCAAF Spread Penn State / Michigan U50.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 6.53% $415,556.70

10/15/22 NCAAF Spread Iowa St +16 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 8.73% $417,756.70

10/15/22 NCAAF Total OklSt / TCU Over 68.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 6.73% $415,756.70

10/15/22 NCAAF Teaser Oklahoma -2.5 / Alabama -2.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 4.73% $413,756.70

10/14/22 NCAAF Spread Utah -3 -115 3.5% play 3.5 -1.15 Loss -$3,500.00 6.93% $415,956.70

10/13/22 NCAAF Spread Arkansas pk 1.1% Free PLay 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 10.43% $419,456.70

10/13/22 NCAAF Spread West Virginia +3.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 9.43% $418,456.70

10/10/22 NFL Spread Raiders +7.5 -120 3% play 3 -1.2 Win $2,500.00 6.43% $415,456.70

10/9/22 NFL Spread Commanders +1 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 3.93% $412,956.70

10/9/22 NFL Spread Browns +1.5 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 5.03% $414,056.70

10/9/22 NFL Spread Panthers +7 -120 3% play 3 -1.2 Loss -$3,000.00 10.53% $419,556.70

10/9/22 NFL Total Seahawks / Saints Over 45 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 13.53% $422,556.70

10/9/22 NFL Total Dolphins / Jets Over 45 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 10.53% $419,556.70

10/9/22 NFL Spread Patriots -155 2.5% play 2.5 -1.55 Win $1,612.90 7.53% $416,556.70

10/9/22 NFL Teaser Packers -2 / Jaguars -1 2.2 %NFL Teaser 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 5.91% $414,943.80

10/8/22 NCAAF Spread Stanford +7 1.1% Free Pick 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 8.11% $417,143.80

10/8/22 NCAAF Spread Iowa +3.5 5.5% MAX NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 7.11% $416,143.80

10/8/22 NCAAF Money Line Notre Dame -175 2.5 %play 2.5 -1.75 Win $1,428.57 2.11% $411,143.80

10/8/22 NCAAF Total Air Force / Utah State Over 54.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 0.68% $409,715.23

10/8/22 NCAAF Spread Vanderbilt +17 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 -2.32% $406,715.23

10/8/22 NCAAF Spread Texas Tech +9.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 -0.12% $408,915.23
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https://freddywills.com/pick/8228/sec-matchup-vanderbilt-vs-olemiss-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
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10/8/22 NCAAF Spread LSU +3 2.2% PLAY 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 3.18% $412,215.23

10/8/22 NCAAF Spread Indiana +22.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 5.38% $414,415.23

10/7/22 NCAAF Spread Nevada -3 -120 3% play 3 -1.2 Loss -$3,000.00 3.38% $412,415.23

10/7/22 NCAAF Money Line Nebraska -135 2.5% play 2.5 -1.35 Win $1,851.85 6.38% $415,415.23

10/7/22 NCAAF Spread Oklahoma +9.5 3.3 %play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 4.53% $413,563.38

10/3/22 NFL Spread 49ERS -125 4% PLAY 4 -1.25 Win $3,200.00 7.83% $416,863.38

10/2/22 NFL Spread Patriots +9.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 4.63% $413,663.38

10/2/22 NFL Total Browns / Falcons Over 47.5 5.5% MAX POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 2.63% $411,663.38

10/2/22 NCAAF Spread Commanders +3.5 1.1% Free play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 8.13% $417,163.38

10/2/22 NFL Teaser Bears +8.5 / Broncos +8.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 9.23% $418,263.38

10/2/22 NFL Spread Saints +3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 11.43% $420,463.38

10/2/22 NFL Spread Seahawks +3.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 9.43% $418,463.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Spread Virginia +3 -120 3.5 %play 3.5 -1.2 Loss -$3,500.00 6.43% $415,463.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Spread Troy +5.5 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 9.93% $418,963.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Spread Auburn +8.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 4.93% $413,963.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Spread California +4 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 2.93% $411,963.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Spread Texas AM +4.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 5.13% $414,163.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Spread Iowa State -3 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 8.43% $417,463.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Money Line Baylor -130 3% play 3 -1.3 Loss -$3,000.00 11.73% $420,763.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Spread Michigan State +7.5 1.65% / Mich St +250 0.5% play 2.15 -1.1 Loss -$2,150.00 14.73% $423,763.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Spread Iowa +10.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 16.88% $425,913.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Spread Kentucky +7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 19.08% $428,113.38

10/1/22 NCAAF Total Fresno / Uconn Under 51.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 17.08% $426,113.38

9/30/22 NCAAF Spread Washington -2.5 -120 2.5% play 2.5 -1.2 Loss -$2,500.00 15.08% $424,113.38

9/30/22 NCAAF Spread UTSA -4 2.2% PLAY 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 17.58% $426,613.38

9/30/22 NCAAF Spread Navy +14 1.1% Free Pick 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 15.58% $424,613.38

9/29/22 NFL Spread Bengals -3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 14.58% $423,613.38

9/26/22 NFL Money Line NY Giants -115 2% Play 2 -1.15 Loss -$2,000.00 12.58% $421,613.38

9/25/22 NFL Spread Packers +1 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 14.58% $423,613.38

9/25/22 NFL Money Line Chargers -170 4% play 4 -1.7 Loss -$4,000.00 9.58% $418,613.38

9/25/22 NFL Total Lions / Vikings Over 52.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 13.58% $422,613.38

9/25/22 NFL Teaser Panthers +8.5 / Texans +8.5 3.3% Teaser of the Week 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 15.78% $424,813.38

9/25/22 NFL Total Chiefs/Colts Under 51 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 12.78% $421,813.38

9/25/22 NFL SpreadDolphins +4.5 1.1% Free Play - 76-49 Since 2010 on Free NFL plays.  60.8% winners + 40% ROI1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 10.78% $419,813.38
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9/25/22 NFL Spread Washington +7 -125 buy 1/2 3.5% play 3.5 -1.25 Loss -$3,500.00 9.78% $418,813.38

9/25/22 NFL Spread Vikings -6 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 13.28% $422,313.38

9/24/22 NCAAF Spread Kansas State +14 1.1% free play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 15.48% $424,513.38

9/24/22 NCAAF Spread Purdue -16.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 14.48% $423,513.38

9/24/22 NCAAF Spread Arkansas +2 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Push $0.00 16.68% $425,713.38

9/24/22 NCAAF Spread Washington State +7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 16.68% $425,713.38

9/24/22 NCAAF Total Ole Miss / Tulsa Under 65.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 14.68% $423,713.38

9/24/22 NCAAF Spread Notre Dame +2 3.3 %play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 12.68% $421,713.38

9/24/22 NCAAF Spread Michigan State +3 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 9.68% $418,713.38

9/24/22 NCAAF Spread Florida +10.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 12.98% $422,013.38

9/24/22 NCAAF Spread James Madison +7 1.1% Free PLay 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 10.98% $420,013.38

9/24/22 NCAAF Spread TCU -2 2.2 %play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 9.98% $419,013.38

9/22/22 NFL Spread Browns -4 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 7.98% $417,013.38

9/22/22 NCAAF Money Line Georgia State +120 2.5% play 2.5 1.2 Loss -$2,500.00 5.98% $415,013.38

9/19/22 NFL Total Vikings/ Eagles O51 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 8.48% $417,513.38

9/19/22 NFL Spread Titans +10 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 11.78% $420,813.38

9/18/22 NFL Spread Cardinals +5.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 13.98% $423,013.38

9/18/22 NFL Total Washington/Detroit Over 48 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 11.98% $421,013.38

9/18/22 NFL Money Line Patriots -130 3% play 3 -1.3 Win $2,307.69 9.98% $419,013.38

9/18/22 NFL Total Ravens / Dolphins Under 21.5 1st half 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 7.67% $416,705.69

9/18/22 NFL POD Spread Panthers +2.5 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 9.87% $418,905.69

9/18/22 NFL Teaser Saints +8.5 / Bengals -1 3.3% NFL Teaser 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 15.37% $424,405.69

9/18/22 NFL Spread Dolphins +3.5 1.1% Free play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 18.67% $427,705.69

9/18/22 NFL Spread Jets +7 -120 buy 1/2 3% play 3 -1.2 Win $2,500.00 17.67% $426,705.69

9/17/22 NCAAF Spread Texas A&M -6.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 15.17% $424,205.69

9/17/22 NCAAF Spread Iowa -23.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 13.17% $422,205.69

9/17/22 NCAAF Spread Washington Huskies -3 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 12.17% $421,205.69

9/17/22 NCAAF Total Georgia Tech / Ole Miss Under 63.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 9.17% $418,205.69

9/17/22 NCAAF Spread Oregon -3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 7.17% $416,205.69

9/17/22 NCAAF Teaser Auburn +8.5 / LSU +8.5 3.3% Teaser 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 5.17% $414,205.69

9/17/22 NCAAF Spread Purdue +1.5 5.5% MAX NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss -$5,500.00 8.47% $417,505.69

9/17/22 NCAAF Spread Nebraska +11 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 13.97% $423,005.69

9/17/22 NCAAF Spread South Carolina +24.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 17.27% $426,305.69

9/16/22 NCAAF Money Line Florida State -135 2.5% play 2.5 -1.35 Win $1,851.85 19.47% $428,505.69
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9/15/22 NFL Spread Chargers +4.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 17.62% $426,653.84

9/12/22 NFL Spread Seahawks +7 -130 buy 1/2 2.5% play 2.5 -1.3 Win $1,923.00 15.62% $424,653.84

9/11/22 NFL Spread Giants +5.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 13.70% $422,730.84

9/11/22 NFL Teaser Packers +8 / Chiefs -0.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 10.70% $419,730.84

9/11/22 NFL Total Eagles/Lions Over 48.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 12.90% $421,930.84

9/11/22 NFL Spread Steelers +7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 10.90% $419,930.84

9/11/22 NFL POD Spread Falcons +5.5 5.5% MAX NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 8.90% $417,930.84

9/11/22 NFL Spread Panthers pk 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 3.90% $412,930.84

9/11/22 NFL Spread Lions +6 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 5.00% $414,030.84

9/10/22 NCAAF Money Line Baylor +125 3% play 3 1.25 Loss -$3,000.00 3.00% $412,030.84

9/10/22 NCAAF Spread Stanford +9 1.1% Free play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 6.00% $415,030.84

9/10/22 NCAAF Spread Boston College +3 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 7.10% $416,130.84

9/10/22 NCAAF Money Line Iowa -175 2.5 %play 2.5 -1.75 Loss -$2,500.00 9.30% $418,330.84

9/10/22 NCAAF Money Line Navy +175 2% play 2 1.75 Loss -$2,000.00 11.80% $420,830.84

9/10/22 NCAAF Total South Alabama/ Central Mich Under 59 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 13.80% $422,830.84

9/10/22 NCAAF Spread Southern Miss +25 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 16.00% $425,030.84

9/10/22 NCAAF Total UTSA/Army Over 54.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 14.00% $423,030.84

9/10/22 NCAAF Spread South Carolina +8.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss -$2,200.00 12.00% $421,030.84

9/10/22 NCAAF Spread Kentucky +6 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 14.20% $423,230.84

9/8/22 NFL Spread Rams +8.5 / Vikings +7.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 11.20% $420,230.84

9/4/22 NCAAF Spread Florida State +4.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 14.50% $423,530.84

9/3/22 NCAAF Spread Syracuse +5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 11.50% $420,530.84

9/3/22 NCAAF Spread Ohio St -16.5 1.1% free 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 9.50% $418,530.84

9/3/22 NCAAF Spread Utah -2.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss -$3,300.00 10.60% $419,630.84

9/3/22 NCAAF Spread Ohio +4.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 13.90% $422,930.84

9/3/22 NCAAF Total Georgia/Oregon Under 54.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 11.90% $420,930.84

9/3/22 NCAAF Spread North Carolina +1 1.1% Free PLay 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 9.90% $418,930.84

9/3/22 NCAAF Spread Rutgers +7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 8.90% $417,930.84

9/2/22 NCAAF Spread Indiana -1 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 6.90% $415,930.84

9/1/22 NCAAF Spread Penn State -3.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 4.90% $413,930.84

9/1/22 NCAAF Spread Central Michigan +21.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 2.90% $411,930.84

8/27/22 NCAAF Spread UTEP +1.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss -$1,100.00 0.90% $409,930.84

8/27/22 NCAAF Spread Northwestern +11.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 2.00% $411,030.84
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2/13/22 NFL POD Spread Bengals +4.5 5.5% MAX NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 56.52% $409,030.84

2/13/22 NFL Total 1st quarter Under 10 -164 1.5% free play 1.5 -1.1 Push $0.00 51.52% $404,030.84

2/13/22 NFL Prop First Score FG +150 0.5% play 0.5 1.5 Loss ($500.00) 51.52% $404,030.84

2/13/22 NFL Prop Highest scoring Half (2nd Half -136) 0.75% play 0.75 -1.36 Loss ($750.00) 52.02% $404,530.84

2/13/22 NFL Spread Joe Mixon Over 24.5 receiving yards 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 52.77% $405,280.84

2/13/22 NFL Prop Longest FG (Bengals -150) 0.75% play / 0.75 -1.5 Loss ($750.00) 53.87% $406,380.84

2/13/22 NFL Spread Van Jefferson longest reception Over 18.5 0.55% play 0.55 -1.1 Loss ($550.00) 54.62% $407,130.84

2/13/22 NFL Prop Joe Mixon Under 62.5 rushing yards 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 55.17% $407,680.84

2/13/22 NFL Prop Joe Burrow Under 11.5 rushing yards 0.55% play 0.55 -1.1 Win $500.00 56.27% $408,780.84

1/30/22 NFL POD Spread 49ers +3.5 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 55.77% $408,280.84

1/30/22 NFL Prop Cam Akers Under 61.5 yards 1.3% play 1.3 -1.3 Win $1,000.00 50.77% $403,280.84

1/30/22 NFL Total Rams/49ers O45.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 49.77% $402,280.84

1/30/22 NFL Prop Joe Burrow Over 288.5 passing yards 1.1% free play 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 51.97% $404,480.84

1/29/22 NFL Spread Chiefs -6.5 buy 1/2 -129 3% play 3 -1.29 Loss ($3,000.00) 53.07% $405,580.84

1/23/22 NFL Prop Mahomes O25.5 rushing yards 0.55% play 0.55 -1.1 Win $500.00 56.07% $408,580.84

1/23/22 NFL Total Bills / Chiefs Over 54 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 55.57% $408,080.84

1/23/22 NFL Spread Chiefs -1 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 52.57% $405,080.84

1/23/22 NFL POD Spread Tampa Bucs -2.5 -114 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.14 Loss ($5,500.00) 50.57% $403,080.84

1/22/22 NFL Spread 49ers +5.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 56.07% $408,580.84

1/22/22 NFL Prop Randall Cobb O2.5 receptions -120 - 0.6% Free Play 0.6 -1.2 Loss ($600.00) 53.07% $405,580.84

1/22/22 NFL Spread Titans -3 -125 4% play 4 -1.25 Loss ($4,000.00) 53.67% $406,180.84

1/22/22 NFL Prop Joe Burrow Over 35.5 passing attempts 1.1% play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 57.67% $410,180.84

1/22/22 NFL Prop Joe Mixon U17.5 rush attempts -140 0.7% play 0.7 -1.4 Win $500.00 56.67% $409,180.84

1/17/22 NFL Spread Rams -3 -115 3% play 3 -1.15 Win $2,608.70 56.17% $408,680.84

1/16/22 NFL Total Chiefs / Steelers Over 46 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 53.56% $406,072.14

1/16/22 NFL Total 49ERS / COWBOYS Over 51 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 52.56% $405,072.14

1/16/22 NFL POD Spread 49ers +3.5 -115 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.15 Win $4,783.00 54.76% $407,272.14

1/15/22 NFL Parlay Bills -210 / Bucs -375 parlay @ -115 3% play 3.5 -1.15 Win $3,043.48 49.97% $402,489.14

1/15/22 NFL Total Bills / Patriots Over 44 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 46.93% $399,445.66

1/15/22 NFL Total Bengals / Raiders 1H Under -120 3% play 3 -1.2 Loss ($3,000.00) 43.93% $396,445.66

1/15/22 NFL Spread Raiders +6 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 46.93% $399,445.66

1/10/22 NCAAF Prop Bowser O69.5 receiving yards 0.5% play  -115 0.5 -1.15 Loss ($500.00) 49.13% $401,645.66

1/10/22 NCAAF Total Alabama / Georgia Under 53 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 49.63% $402,145.66

1/10/22 NCAAF PODSpread Alabama +3 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss ($5,500.00) 47.63% $400,145.66

https://freddywills.com/pick/8123/5-5-max-nfl-pod-81-43-184-040-l-124-nfl-max-nfl-pod-s-bengals-vs-rams.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8122/free-total-play-bengals-vs-rams-75-47-41-327-l-122-free-nfl-picks.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8119/3-play-prop-package-guaranteed-profit-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8121/1-5-total-action-free-2-free-prop-plays-75-47-41-327-l-122-free-nfl-picks.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8124/1-1-prop-play-on-joe-mixon-2.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8125/prop-bonus.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8127/van-jefferson-longest-reception-over-18-5-0-55-play.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8118/nfl-prop-play-joe-mixon.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8126/joe-burrow-prop.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8113/5-5-max-nfl-pod-80-43-179-040-l-123-nfl-max-pod-s-49ers-vs-rams-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8116/rams-vs-49ers-prop-play-free.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8117/49ers-vs-rams-total-play-of-the-week-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8114/bengals-vs-chiefs-free-prop-play-75-46-42-427-l-121-free-nfl-picks.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8115/bengals-vs-chiefs-3-premium-play-64-34-74-765-l-98-3-rated-nfl.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8109/73-45-42-027-l-118-free-nfl-picks-chiefs-vs-bills-free-prop-play.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8103/bills-vs-chiefs-total-play-of-the-week-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8112/bills-vs-chiefs-side-play-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8106/5-5-max-nfl-pod-80-42-184-540-l-122-nfl-max-pod-s-rams-vs-bucs-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8107/3-premium-nfl-play-49ers-vs-packers-116-74-61-winners-105-690-l-190-3-rated-nfl.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8108/free-prop-play-packers-vs-49ers-73-45-42-027-l-118-free-nfl-picks.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8105/4-nfl-play-titans-vs-bengals-34-38-roi-this-nfl-season-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8110/bengals-vs-titans-prop-of-the-day-joe-burrow.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8111/free-prop-play-bengals-vs-titans.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8104/3-premium-play-monday-night-63-35-68-857-l-98-3-rated-nfl-plays-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8100/steelers-vs-chiefs-freeplay-72-45-41-027-l-117-free-nfl-picks.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8101/49ers-vs-cowboys-total-play-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8102/5-5-max-nfl-pod-79-42-65-179-757-l-121-nfl-max-pod-s-since-2015-guaranteed-or-money-bac.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8099/3-5-premium-nfl-parlay-play-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8096/3-3-nfl-total-of-the-week-bills-vs-patriots-26-17-18-131-l-43-all-sports-totals.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8097/3-premium-play-bengals-vs-raiders-1st-half-play-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8098/raiders-vs-bengals-side-guaranteed-or-money-back-just-10.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8092/georgia-prop-package-only-10.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8093/national-championship-total-play-19-9-21-907-l-28-under-all-sports.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8090/5-5-ncaaf-pod-10-3-lifetime-in-national-championship-games-104-79-106-367-l-183-ncaaf-max-p.html


1/10/22 NCAAF Prop Slane Bolden O38.5 yds 0.5 / 0.5 -1.1 Win $455.00 53.13% $405,645.66

1/10/22 NCAAF Prop James Cook O20.5 rec yards -120 0.6 -1.2 Loss ($600.00) 52.68% $405,190.66

1/10/22 NCAAF Prop Ja"CoreyBrooksO41.5recyds0.5play 0.5 -1.1 Win $455.00 53.28% $405,790.66

1/9/22 NFL Spread Chargers -3 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 52.82% $405,335.66

1/9/22 NFL Spread Dolphins +6.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 56.12% $408,635.66

1/9/22 NFL Spread Vikings -4 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 55.12% $407,635.66

1/9/22 NFL Teaser3 team 10 point teaser - Titans -0.5 / Bucs +0.5 / Saints +6.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 53.12% $405,635.66

1/9/22 NFL Money Line Ravens -150 3% play 3 -1.5 Loss ($3,000.00) 51.12% $403,635.66

1/9/22 NFL POD Spread 49ERS +3.5 5.5% MAX NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 54.12% $406,635.66

1/8/22 NFL Spread Cowboys -4 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 49.12% $401,635.66

1/3/22 NFL Total Steelers / Browns Over 43.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 48.12% $400,635.66

1/2/22 NFL Spread Vikings +13 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 50.32% $402,835.66

1/2/22 NFL Total Cowboys Cardinals Over 51.5 1.1% free play 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 52.52% $405,035.66

1/2/22 NFL Spread Giants +7 -120 3.6% play 3.5 -1.2 Loss ($3,500.00) 53.62% $406,135.66

1/2/22 NFL Teaser Colts -2 / Saints 0.5 3.3% Teaser of the week 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 57.12% $409,635.66

1/2/22 NFL POD Spread Bengals +4 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 60.42% $412,935.66

1/2/22 NFL Money Line Titans -150 3% play 3 -1.5 Win $2,000.00 55.42% $407,935.66

1/2/22 NFL Spread Washington Football +6 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 53.42% $405,935.66

1/1/22 NCAAF Spread Ole Miss -1.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 51.42% $403,935.66

1/1/22 NCAAF Spread Utah +4.5 3.3% play / Utah +165 0.7% bonus 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 54.72% $407,235.66

1/1/22 NCAAF Money Line Utah +165 .7% play 0.7 1.65 Loss ($700.00) 51.72% $404,235.66

1/1/22 NCAAF PODMoney Line Arkansas -130 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.3 Win $4,230.77 52.42% $404,935.66

1/1/22 NCAAF Spread Iowa +3.5 -120 3% play 3 -1.2 Win $2,500.00 48.19% $400,704.89

12/31/21 NCAAF PODTotal Alabama / Cinci Under 57.5 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 45.69% $398,204.89

12/31/21 NCAAF Total Central Michigan / Washington St Over 57.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 40.69% $393,204.89

12/30/21 NCAAF Spread Wisconsin -6.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 42.89% $395,404.89

12/30/21 NCAAF Spread Michigan St -3 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 40.89% $393,404.89

12/30/21 NCAAF Spread Tennessee Volunteers -6 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 38.89% $391,404.89

12/30/21 NCAAF Spread South Carolina +12.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 41.09% $393,604.89

12/29/21 NCAAF Total Oklahoma/ Oregon Over 60 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 40.09% $392,604.89

12/29/21 NCAAF Spread Clemson -1 3.3% Play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 38.09% $390,604.89

12/28/21 NCAAF Spread NC State -2 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Postponed $0.00 35.09% $387,604.89

12/28/21 NCAAF Spread Louisville -1 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 35.09% $387,604.89

12/26/21 NFL Money Line Vikings +155 1% play 1 1.55 Loss ($1,000.00) 37.29% $389,804.89
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https://freddywills.com/pick/8058/2-premium-play-louisville-vs-airforce-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8077/nfl-pod-bonus-play.html


12/26/21 NFL Spread Washington Football Team +10 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 38.29% $390,804.89

12/26/21 NFL Spread Broncos pk 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 40.49% $393,004.89

12/26/21 NFL Spread Ravens +7 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 43.79% $396,304.89

12/26/21 NFL POD Spread Vikings +3.5 -120 4.5% / Vikings +155 1% play 4.5 -1.2 Loss ($4,500.00) 44.89% $397,404.89

12/25/21 NFL Teaser Colts +8.5 / Bills +8.5 3.3% NFL teaser of the week 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 49.39% $401,904.89

12/25/21 NFL Spread Browns +7.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 46.39% $398,904.89

12/24/21 NCAAF Spread Hawaii +8.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Postponed $0.00 43.39% $395,904.89

12/23/21 NFL Spread Titans +3.5 2.2% free play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 43.39% $395,904.89

12/23/21 NCAAF Spread Florida -6.5 1.1% Free play 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 41.39% $393,904.89

12/22/21 NCAAF Total Army / Missouri Over 56 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 42.49% $395,004.89

12/21/21 NCAAF PODSpread UTSA +3 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss ($5,500.00) 45.79% $398,304.89

12/21/21 NCAAF Spread Kent State +3.5 2.2% play / Kent State +150 1% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 51.29% $403,804.89

12/21/21 NCAAF Money Line Kent STate +150 1% play 1 1.5 Loss ($1,000.00) 53.49% $406,004.89

12/20/21 NFL Spread Browns +3 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 54.49% $407,004.89

12/19/21 NFL Total 49ers / Falcons Over 45 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 52.49% $405,004.89

12/19/21 NFL POD Money Line Steelers -120 ML 5.5% MAX NFL POD 5.5 -1.2 Win $4,583.33 54.69% $407,204.89

12/19/21 NFL Teaser Packers -1 / Bengals +8.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Push $0.00 50.11% $402,621.56

12/19/21 NFL Spread Lions +13 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 50.11% $402,621.56

12/19/21 NFL Spread Panthers +14.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 49.11% $401,621.56

12/18/21 NFL Money Line Colts -130 3% play 3 -1.3 Win $2,307.69 51.31% $403,821.56

12/18/21 NFL Total Patriots / Colts Over 44.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 49.00% $401,513.87

12/18/21 NCAAF Spread Oregon State -7 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 52.30% $404,813.87

12/18/21 NFL Spread Browns +3.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Postponed $0.00 55.60% $408,113.87

12/18/21 NCAAF Spread BYU -6.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 55.60% $408,113.87

12/18/21 NCAAF Spread UTEP +11.5 2.2% PLAY / UTEP +375 0.5% Play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 56.70% $409,213.87

12/18/21 NCAAF Spread Utep +375 0.5% play 0.5 3.75 Loss ($500.00) 54.70% $407,213.87

12/18/21 NCAAF Spread Western Kentucky +135 3% play 3 1.35 Win $4,050.00 55.20% $407,713.87

12/17/21 NCAAF Spread Toledo -10 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 51.15% $403,663.87

12/16/21 NFL Spread Chiefs -3 -120 2.5% play 2.5 -1.2 Win $2,083.33 54.45% $406,963.87

12/13/21 NFL Spread Rams +3 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 52.37% $404,880.54

12/12/21 NFL POD Money Line Bengals +120 5.5% NFL POD 5.5 1.2 Loss ($5,500.00) 49.37% $401,880.54

12/12/21 NFL Total Bills / Bucs O52.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 54.87% $407,380.54

12/12/21 NFL Spread Giants +10 2.2% Play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 52.87% $405,380.54

12/12/21 NFL Total Panthers / Falcons 1H U21 -130 2.5% play 2.5 -1.3 Loss ($2,500.00) 55.07% $407,580.54
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12/12/21 NFL Teaser Titans -2.5 / Falcons +8.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 57.57% $410,080.54

12/12/21 NFL Money Line Browns -145 2.5% play 2.5 -1.45 Win $1,724.14 54.57% $407,080.54

12/12/21 NFL Spread Washington +7 -125 buy 1/2 1.25% play 1.25 -1.25 Push $0.00 52.84% $405,356.40

12/11/21 NCAAF Spread NAVY +7.5 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 52.84% $405,356.40

12/5/21 NFL Teaser Vikings -1 / Washington Football Team +7.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 47.84% $400,356.40

12/5/21 NFL POD Spread Chargers +3 5.5% MAX NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 51.14% $403,656.40

12/5/21 NFL Spread Falcons +11 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 46.14% $398,656.40

12/5/21 NFL Spread Houston Texans +10 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 48.34% $400,856.40

12/4/21 NCAAF Spread Pitt -3 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 49.44% $401,956.40

12/4/21 NCAAF Spread Iowa +11 3.3 %play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 47.44% $399,956.40

12/4/21 NCAAF Total Houston / Cinci Under 53 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss ($5,500.00) 50.74% $403,256.40

12/4/21 NCAAF Total Alabama / Georgia Under 49.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 56.24% $408,756.40

12/4/21 NCAAF Spread San Diego St -6 1.1% free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 58.44% $410,956.40

12/4/21 NCAAF Money Line App St -130 2.5% play 2.5 -1.3 Loss ($2,500.00) 59.54% $412,056.40

12/3/21 NCAAF Spread Oregon +3 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 62.04% $414,556.40

12/3/21 NCAAF Spread UTSA +3.5 3.3% PLAY 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 65.34% $417,856.40

11/28/21 NFL POD Spread Rams -1.5 5.5% MAX NFL POD 5.5 -1.1 Loss ($5,500.00) 62.34% $414,856.40

11/28/21 NFL Spread Vikings +3.5 1.1% free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 67.84% $420,356.40

11/28/21 NFL Spread Chargers -2.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 68.94% $421,456.40

11/28/21 NFL Teaser Dolphins +8.5 / Patriots -1 3.3% NFL Teaser 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 71.14% $423,656.40

11/28/21 NFL Total Bucs / Colts Over 53 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 68.14% $420,656.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Spread California +7 -115 3.5% play 3.5 -1.15 Loss ($3,500.00) 65.14% $417,656.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Spread Oklahoma +4.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 68.64% $421,156.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Spread Kentucky +3 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 65.64% $418,156.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Spread South Carolina +11.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 64.64% $417,156.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Spread Syracuse +12.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 67.94% $420,456.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Spread Wisconsin -7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 70.14% $422,656.40

11/27/21 NCAAF PODSpread Tulsa +6.5 5.5% MAX POD / Tulsa +205 1% bonus 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 72.34% $424,856.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Money Line Tulsa +205 1% bonus play 1 2.05 Win $2,050.00 67.34% $419,856.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Spread Alabama -20 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 65.29% $417,806.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Spread Miami Ohio -1 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 67.49% $420,006.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Spread Ohio St -7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 70.79% $423,306.40

11/27/21 NCAAF Money Line Troy +210 1% bonus play 1 2.1 Loss ($1,000.00) 72.99% $425,506.40

11/26/21 NCAAF Money Line North Carolina +200 2% play 2 2 Loss ($2,000.00) 73.99% $426,506.40
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11/26/21 NCAAF Spread Washington Huskies +1 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 75.99% $428,506.40

11/26/21 NCAAF Spread East Carolina +14 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 77.09% $429,606.40

11/26/21 NCAAF Spread Iowa +1 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 80.39% $432,906.40

11/25/21 NFL Spread Saints +7 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 77.39% $429,906.40

11/25/21 NCAAF Money Line Ole Miss +115 3% play 3 1.15 Win $3,450.00 79.59% $432,106.40

11/25/21 NFL Spread Raiders +7.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 76.14% $428,656.40

11/25/21 NFL Total Cowboys / Raiders Under 50.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 73.14% $425,656.40

11/25/21 NFL Spread Lions +3 1.1% Free PLay 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 75.34% $427,856.40

11/21/21 NFL Total Cardinals / Seahawks Under 23 1st Half 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 74.34% $426,856.40

11/21/21 NFL Spread Texans +10.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 72.34% $424,856.40

11/21/21 NFL POD Spread Saints +3 -115 5.5% MAX NFL POD 5.5 -1.15 Loss ($5,500.00) 69.34% $421,856.40

11/21/21 NFL Money Line Vikings +105 3% play 3 1.05 Win $3,150.00 74.84% $427,356.40

11/21/21 NFL Total Browns / Lions Under 22.5 1st Half 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Win $2,000.00 71.69% $424,206.40

11/21/21 NFL Spread Colts +7.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Win $1,000.00 69.69% $422,206.40

11/21/21 NFL Total Jaguars / 49ers Under 22.5 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 68.69% $421,206.40

11/20/21 NCAAF Spread Ole Miss -22.5 1st Half - 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 70.89% $423,406.40

11/20/21 NCAAF Spread Virginia Tech +7.5 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Loss ($3,300.00) 73.09% $425,606.40

11/20/21 NCAAF Money Line California -130 2.5% play 2.5 -1.3 Win $1,923.08 76.39% $428,906.40

11/20/21 NCAAF Spread Kansas State pk 2.2% play 2.2 -1.1 Loss ($2,200.00) 74.47% $426,983.32

11/20/21 NCAAF Spread UCLA -3 3.3% PLAY 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 76.67% $429,183.32

11/20/21 NCAAF Spread Nebraska +9 3.3% play 3.3 -1.1 Win $3,000.00 73.67% $426,183.32

11/20/21 NCAAF PODSpread Navy +4 5.5% NCAAF POD 5.5 -1.1 Win $5,000.00 70.67% $423,183.32

11/20/21 NCAAF Spread Iowa State +3.5 2.2% play / Iowa St +155 1% ML Bonus 3.2 -1.1 Loss ($3,200.00) 65.67% $418,183.32

11/20/21 NCAAF Spread Wake Forest +4.5 1.1% Free Play 1.1 -1.1 Loss ($1,100.00) 68.87% $421,383.32

